100907260

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

FORM PTO-1594

MRO 1. 18.98 TRADEMA	,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COOK & DUNN PAINT CORPORATION 700 Gotham Parkway Carlstadt, New Jersey 07072 [_] Individual(s)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: COOK & DUNN ENTERPRISES, LLC Street Address: 40 Industrial Road City: Lodi State: New Jersey ZIP: 07644
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [_] Merger [_] Security Agreement [_] Other Execution Date: February 9, 1996	[_] Individual(s) citizenship [_] Association [_] General Partnership [_] Limited Partnership [_] Corporation [X_] Other New Jersey Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: [_] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration 1,970,191 687,793	n No.(s) 676,217 581,899
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration 1,970,191 687,793 Additional numbers attacted. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	n No.(s) 676,217 581,899 hed? [_] Yes [X] No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration 1,970,191 687,793 Additional numbers attace	hed? [_] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [4]
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration 1,970,191 687,793 Additional numbers attact of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP	676,217 581,899 hed? [_] Yes [X_] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [4] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{115}{2}\$ Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration 1,970,191 687,793 Additional numbers attact of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street City: Newark State: New Jersey ZIP: 07101	676,217 581,899 hed? [_] Yes [X_] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [4] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{115}{2}\$ Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration 1,970,191 687,793 Additional numbers attact of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street City: Newark State: New Jersey ZIP: 07101 DO NOT USE	676,217 581,899 hed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{115}{2}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration 1,970,191 687,793 Additional numbers attact of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP 4 Gateway Center Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street City: Newark State: New Jersey ZIP: 07101 1998 SSNITH 00000009 1970191 DO NOT USE 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	676,217 581,899 hed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{115}{2}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made on the 9th day of February, 1996, by and between Cook & Dunn Paint Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, and PKB Company, a New Jersey general partnership, on the one hand (collectively, "Assignors") and Cook & Dunn Enterprises, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company, on the other ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the sole and exclusive owners of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Asset Contribution Agreement, dated as of February 9th, 1996, by and between Assignors, Assignee and certain other parties specified therein, Assignors have agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks and all pending applications for or registrations issued with respect to same, as well as the goodwill related to the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

Cook	&	Dunn	Paint	Corporation,	Inc.
------	---	------	-------	--------------	------

By: W. Drug Park

Title: Chrim

PKB Company

By its Partners:

Paul M. Parker, by W

George Parker, Attorney-in-Fact

George Parker,

Attorney-in-Fact

Barbara Kalemkarian, by W.

George Parker, Attorney-in-Fact

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0148

SCHEDULE A

COOK & DUNN TRADEMARKS and TRADENAMES

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
PAINTINGS'S FUN WITH COOK & DUNN	Reg. No. 581,899	Reg. 11/3/53 Renewed 11/3/93
WOODCARE	Ser. No. 74/146,523	Filed 3/11/92 Aband. 5/11/92
PRIMELINE	Ser. No. 74/696,298	Filed 7/3/95 Publ. 1/30/96
PAINT PRO KIDS TUFF		, ,

EVER SCRUB
ROYAL WALL GUARD
RUSTIC STAIN
SUPER POLYURETHANE
SEAL-IT
PREP-IT
SOLV-IT
RUST ARREST
OAK POINT
REDI BLEND
BAER BROS.
FLOOR TONE
SPEED ENAMEL

TUFFY C&D

WEATHERCARE HOME SHIELD COLOR HUES COLORMARVL HIDE FAST

MB5B:568016.1

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/18/1998 REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0149